Science, Technology, Energy and Mines
Petroleum Branch
360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB   R3G 3P2
T 204-945-6577  F 204-945-0586
WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT
 PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
          (January 1/09 – August 4/09)

UWI: 100.13-17-008-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 31-Jul-2009
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Freehold
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 5
Surf. Location: 13B-16-8-28 (WPM)
Co-ords: 355.11 m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 16
               72.45 m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 16
Grd Elev: 495.48 m
Proj. TD: 2,436.00 m (Devonian)
Field: Sinclair
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (Well)
Status: Location (LOC)
  Released from  Confidential in July 2009
LIC #   WELL_NAME  LSD SEC TWP RGE STATUS FIELD/CODE
6705 100.11-02-006-29W1.00 Lochaird et al Tilston Prov. DIR   11 02 06 29 COMP 99
6710 100.16-08-009-28W1.00 Tundra Daly HZNTL   16 08 09 28 COOP 1 60FF
6758 100.01-16-007-29W1.00 Fairborne Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   01 16 07 29 WOSR 16
10
10
6840 100.13-29-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   13 29 08 28 WOSR 16
6866 100.05-17-009-28W1.00 Relative Res Daly COM   05 17 09 28 COOP 1 59V
6866 100.05-17-009-28W1.02 Relative Res Daly COM   05 17 09 28 COOP 1 62B
6918 100.02-20-007-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   02 20 07 29 COMP 16
6930 100.12-06-009-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   12 06 09 29 WOSR 16
6932 100.04-18-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   04 18 08 28 WOSR 16
6935 100.12-18-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   12 18 08 28 WOSR 16
6936 102.14-03-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL   14 03 01 24 COMP 3
6937 103.14-03-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL A 14 03 01 24 COMP 3
6940 100.08-31-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   08 31 08 28 COMP 16
6943 102.02-08-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL   02 08 01 24 COMP 3
6944 103.07-08-001-24W1.00 EOG Waskada HZNTL A 07 08 01 24 COMP 3
6949 102.02-16-007-29W1.00 Fairborne Sinclair Prov. HZNTL A 02 16 07 29 WOSR 16
6951 100.05-30-008-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   05 30 08 29 COMP 16
6960 102.08-33-007-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   08 33 07 28 COMP 16
6961 100.09-34-008-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   09 34 08 28 COMP 16
6963 100.10-33-009-29W1.00 Interwest Daly   10 33 09 29 COMP 1
6964 100.11-33-009-29W1.00 Interwest Daly   11 33 09 29 WOSR 1
6967 100.05-32-007-28W1.00 Tundra Sinclair Prov. HZNTL   05 32 07 28 COMP 16
6968 100.04-31-008-29W1.00 Tundra Sinclair HZNTL   04 31 08 29 WOSR 16
NOTICE
The following Orders and Approvals were made by the Director during the second quarter of 2009.
Order No. Date Subject
SWD Permit No. 198 May 12/09 Fairborne Sinclair Prov. SWD 8-16-7-29 (WPM)